The total issue proceeds will be utilized for following purpose:

S. No. Particulars Amount (₹ in) Lakhs % of Total Issue

Proceeds

1. To Meet Incremental Working Capital requirement. [●] [●]

https://www.mordorintelligence.com/industry-reports/maize-market

28

2. Expansion of Existing Unit 1,680.00 [●]

3. General Corporate Purposes [●] [●]

4. Public Issue Related Expenses  [●] [●]

Total Issue Proceeds [●] [●]

UTILIZATION OF NET PROCEEDS

We intend to finance our Objects of the Issue through Issue Proceeds which are as follows:

S. No. Particulars Amount (₹ in

Lakhs)

% of Gross Issue

Proceeds

% of Net Issue

Proceeds

1. To Meet Incremental Working   Capital

Requirements.

[●] [●] [●]

2. Expansion of Existing Unit 1,680.00 [●] [●]

3. General Corporate Purpose [●] [●] [●]

4. Public Issue Related Expenses [●] [●] [●]

 Total [●] [●] [●]

SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group before and after the Issue is as under:

S. No.

Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue

No. of  equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of  equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1. Mr. Yogesh Laxman Rajhans  99,00,469 74.01 99,00,469 53.87

Total – A 99,00,469 74.01 99,00,469 53.87

Promoters’ Group

1. Mrs. Asha Laxman Rajhans  64,971 0.49 64,971 0.35

2. Ms. Avanti Laxman Rajhans  64,991 0.49 64,971 0.35

3. Mrs. Sushma Laxman Rajhans  64,971 0.49 64,971 0.35

4. Yogesh Laxman Rajhans HUF 1,58,079 1.18 1,58,079 0.86

Total-B 3,53,012 2.64 3,52,992 1.92

Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group (A+B) 1,02,53,481 76.65 1,02,53,461 57.71

* Rounded off.

FINANCIAL DETAILS

   (Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

S.

No.

Particulars For the 31st

March,

2023

For the 31st March, 2023* For the 31st

March,

2021

For the 31st

March,

2020
22.06.2022

to

31.03.2023

01.04.2022

to

21.06.2022

1. Share Capital/ Partner’s Current

Capital

1,337.76 0.56 999.76 683.24 512.42

2. Net worth 3,964.81 1,678.05 999.76 683.24 512.42

3. Revenue from operations 7,034.17 11,547.52 2,382.96 10,028.55 6,696.33

4. Profit After Tax 666.75 637.16 48.93 45.16 23.93

5. Earnings Per Share – Basic 35.31 11,365.72 872.81 805.53 426.82

6. Earnings Per Share – Diluted 35.31 11,365.72 872.81 805.53 426.82

7. NAV per Equity Shares 29.64 29,933.17 17,833.93 10.00 10.00

8. Total Borrowings (as per

Balance Sheet) (Including

Current Maturity of Long Term

Debt)

5,140.73 4,038.83 2,313.99 2,549.48 2,300.94

29

*Financials mentioned from 22.06.2022 to 31.03.2023 is of “TBI Corn Limited” and from 01.04.2022 to 21.06.2022 is

of Partnership firm i.e. “M/s The Best India”.

AUDITORS’ QUALIFICATIONS

There is no auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided below:

Name By/Against Civil

Proceedings

Criminal

Proceedings

Tax

Proceedings

Actions by

Other

regulatory

authorities

Amount

[…]

la

ss
 e

g
:

X

C
la

ss
 e

g
.:

 y

T
o

ta
l

N
o

. (
a

)

A
s

a
 %

 o
f t

o
ta

l

sh
a

r
e
s

h
e
ld

 (
b

)

N
o

. (
a

)

A
s

a
 %

 o
f t

o
ta

l

sh
a

r
e
 s

 h
e
ld

 (
b

)

(1) Custodian/DR

Holder - Name

of DR Holders

(If Available)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(2) Employee

Benefit  Trust

(under SEBI

(Share based

Employee

Benefit)

Regulations,

2014)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Total Non-

Promoter-

Non Public

Shareholding

(C)=(C)(1)+(C

)(2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company in the format prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing of

the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

63

9. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group and public before and after the Issue:

S. No.

Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue

No. of

equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of

equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoter

1. Yogesh laxman Rajhans 99,00,469 74.01 99,00,469 53.88

Total – A 99,00,469 74.01 99,00,469 53.88

Promoters’ Group

1. Asha Laxman Rajhans  64,971 0.49 64,971 0.35

2. Avanti Laxman Rajhans  64,991 0.49 64,991 0.35

3. Sushma Laxman Rajhans  64,971 0.49 64,971 0.35

4. Yogesh Laxman Rajhans HUF 1,58,079 1.18 1,58,079 0.86

Total-B 3,53,012 2.64 3,53,012 1.91

Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group (A+B) 1,02,53,481 76.65 1,02,53,481 55.78

Public

1. Public 31,24,124 23.35 31,24,124 17.00

Total-C 31,24,124 23.35 31,24,124 17.00

1. Initial Public Offer – Public - - 50,00,000 27.21

Total-D - - 50,00,000 27.21

Total Public (C+D) 31,24,124 23.35 81,24,124 44.21

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 1,33,77,605  100.00 1,83,77,605  100.00

*Round off.

10. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Draft

Red Herring Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital#

1. Yogesh Laxman Rajhans 99,00,469 74.00

2. Ashish Kacholia 7,66,666 5.73

3. Comercinate Enterprises Private Limited 5,82,016 4.35

4. Yogesh Laxman Rajhans HUF 1,58,079 1.18

5. Manav Vijaykumar 1,33,776 1.00

Total 1,15,41,006 86.26

* The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation and

there are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

# the % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company.

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date ten days prior to

the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital#

1. Yogesh Laxman Rajhans 99,00,469 74.00